Features and Benefits
 Easily connected to SMA Viable
Monitoring Equipment
 Constructed of 316L stainless
steel
 Can be completely sterilized by
steam, heat, or ethylene oxide
(ETO)

affects the velocity of the air flow into the media plate.  VAI offers SMA Atriums with 1/4
and 1/2 inch sieve diameters.  The smaller, 1/4 inch, sieve diameter increases the
speed at which the media plate desiccates.  The larger, 1/2 inch, sieve diameter allows
for a longer sampling period.  Use the following table to determine the correct SMA
Atrium for your facility.
Exposure
Time *
Plate Fill
Level
Sieve
Diameter
Air
Flow
Complete
Assembly
50 minutes 18 mL 1/2 inch 1 CFM SMA-EG-18-1/2
90 minutes 25 mL 1/2 inch 1 CFM SMA-EG-25-1/2
180 minutes 32 mL 1/2 inch 1 CFM SMA-EG-32-1/2
50 minutes 18 mL 1/4 inch 1 CFM SMA-EG-18-1/4
90 minutes 25 mL 1/4 inch 1 CFM SMA-EG-25-1/4
120 minutes 32 mL 1/4 inch 1 CFM SMA-EG-32-1/4
* Exposure time is based on VAI's internal validation studies (available upon
request) as well as customer based validation efforts.
Page 3 of 5
Complete Assemblies 316L Stainless Steel

All assemblies come with the specified Easy Grip top, standard base, orifice, and lid.
Accessories 316L Stainless Steel
Part Number Description
SMA-316-ORIFICE-STD
Replacement vacuum tubing attachment non-limiting
fitting for SMA-316-BOTTOM, SMA-316-BOTTOM-BO,
and SMA-316-BOTTOM-WATR.  Use with 1/4" ID
flexible tubing. 1/pk
SMA-LID-EG
Aseptic Atrium cover, not compatible with Remote Atriums,
4½" diameter, 1/8" edge.
For Wall Atrium Assemblies and Accessories, see page 5.
Page 4 of 5
Top Only 316L Stainless Steel
Part Number Description
SMA-316-T-25-1/2H150 1/2" diameter sieves, use with 25 mL filled media plates,
includes an integrated 1½" handle
To order a top only, add a "T" to the part number listed under Assemblies on page 3.
For example; SMA-EG-T-18-1/2 for a 1/2" diameter sieve head, for use with 18 mL
filled media plates.
Base Only 316L Stainless Steel
Part Number Description
SMA-316-BOTTOM Vacuum connection located on the side of the base
SMA-316-BOTTOM-BO Vacuum connection centrally located on the bottom of the
base
SMA-316-B-SNTRY75 Vacuum connection centrally located on the bottom of the
base, includes an integrated 3/4" sanitary flange fitting
SMA-316-B-SNTRY150 Vacuum connection centrally located on the bottom of the
base, includes an integrated 1½" sanitary flange fitting
SMA-316-B-SNTRY-D15 Vacuum connection centrally located on the bottom of the
base, includes an integrated metric (DIN15) sanitary
flange fitting.
Page 5 of 5
Wall Atrium Assemblies 316L Stainless Steel
Part Number Description
SMA-EG-18-1/2-WATR 1/2" diameter sieves, use with 18 mL filled media plates
SMA-EG-25-1/2-WATR 1/2" diameter sieves, use with 25 mL filled media plates
SMA-EG-32-1/2-WATR 1/2" diameter sieves, use with 32 mL filled media plates
All wall assemblies come with the specified Easy Grip top, wall base, orifice, and lid.
The wall bracket is sold separately.
Wall Atrium Accessories 316L Stainless Steel
Part Number Description